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taxes required {(5 payment o_f E bonds apd interest o_n them shall pg 139 subject 
t_o a_n_y limitation provided py other law. 

Sec. 4. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 383A.41l, is amended by add- 
ing a subdivision to read: 

Subd. 1 I_n substitution 9; bit n_ot ip addition g>_, powers granted tg 
Ramsey county i_n subdivision 5 Ramsey county may l_eyy an_d collect a t_a;p pg 
t_o exceed t_l§: lesser pf $5,000,000 pr tvio mills, upon a_ll taxable property i_n} 

Ramsey county t_o finance th_e construction, installation, modification, g im_- 
provement 9_t_' heating, cooling, @ domestic _h_o_t_ water systems serving buildings 
owned i_n whole g part, operated, g maintained by th_e county g Ramsey county 
medical center commission. A leyy made pursuant t_o t_hi§ subdivision g1a_ll n_ot 
be subject t_o _a_ny limitation provided py 9% leg 

Sec. 5. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 383A.411, is amended by add- 
ing a subdivision to read: 

Subd. "1; bonds described _ip subdivision 3 nfly g)_t b_e issued @ Q13 
tag described i_n subdivision § E Qt l_3<_: levied until construction i_s commenced 
9_n_ a district heating system & _lf_z£l which i_s designed f_o£ heating g cooling 
9; domestic Q w_afl‘ service _tp g1_e 95 more buildings owned it; whole g gilt, 
operated, 95 maintained py th_e county o_r fie Ransey county medical center 
commission. 

Sec. 6. REPEALER. 
Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 383A.41l, subdivisions L 5 a_nc_l § a_r§ 

repealed. 

Sec. 7. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Sections 1 app 2 E effective December §_l_, 1982. Sections 5 5 5 a_1gi_ _6_ 

are effective t_h_e gy after compliance with Minnesota Statutes, section 645.021, 
subdivision §_, py @ governing body o_f Ramsey county. 

Approved February 11, 1983 

CHAPTER 3 —- H.F.No. 55 

An act relating to towns; setting the time for posting audit reports; amending 
Alinnesota Statutes 1982, section 366.22. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 366.22, is amended to read: 
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366.22 POSTING AND READING REPORT; FEE. 
The clerk shall post a copy of the report at the place of holding the annual 

meeting at least half an hour before the time for opening the polls annual meeting 
t_g convene. The report shall also be publicly read by the clerk to the meeting, 
and the whole or any portion thereof may be referred by the meeting to a 
committee, which shall examine the same and report to the meeting thereon. 
For making the report the clerk shall receive one-half of the fees allowed by law 
for making the original report. 

See. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. E gt i_s effective glle gy following E enactment. 
Approved March 2, 1983 

CHAPTER 4 — H.F.No. 57 
An act relating to local government; permitting towns to selfiinsure the bond 

requirements of certain oti‘icers,' amending Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 471.98], by 
adding a subdivision. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 471.981, is amended by 

adding a subdivision to read: 

Subd. 1 A town may E Q self-insurance revolving fund g pool tg 
discharge §l_1_e bond requirements provided by chapter §§1 [cg _t_l_1e town clerk gt] 
treasurer. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
This a_c:t is effective the gay following final enactment. 
Approved March 4, 1983 

CHAPTER 5 — S.F.No. 118 
An act relating to the northeast Minnesota economic protection trust fund; autho- 

rizing expenditure offunds for job retraining; providing for administration of the distressed 
area emergency jobs program; appropriating money; amending Ln ws 1982, Second Special 
Session, chapter 2, sections 12 and 14. 
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